The House of Representatives just impeached President Trump. The Senate must now decide whether to convict him. Given how quickly the process has unfolded, has the president had a fair opportunity to
defend himself against the charges of insurrection?

Total Gender Age Race Party Employer College Residence
Total Men Wom 18- 25 35- 45- 55- g5+ Whit Bjack Hispani Othe GOP Dem oOth vV S Mod SLib VLib Privat Go Retire Othe Yes No Sub Urb Rur
Fair Chance to Defend Yes 46% 44% 47% 58% 49% 60% 42% 36% 38% 42% 59% 51% 54% 19% 75% 37% 22% 24% 47% 74% 84% 47% 50% 37% 49% 55% 40% 43% 60% 38%
No 40% 44% 37% 21% 31% 27% 45% 51% 53% 45% 19% 35% 31% 75% 9% 42% 72% 64% 33% 11% 9% 41% 33% 52% 31% 35% 43% 43% 23% 53%

Not Sure 14% 12% 16% 21% 20% 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 21% 14% 16% 6% 15% 20% 6% 12% 20% 15% 7% 12% 17% 12% 20% 10% 17% 14% 17% 9%




